#### 900642295 09/09/2021

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM673351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900628326	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Norfolk Southern Railway Company		03/15/2021	Corporation: VIRGINIA
GATX Corporation		03/15/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK
Watco Companies, L.L.C.		03/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Trinity Industries, Inc.		03/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
Genesee & Wyoming Railroad Services, Inc.		03/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAILPULSE, LLC	
Street Address:	999 WATERSIDE DR	
Internal Address:	STE 435, STEFAN LOEB MBR	
City:	NORFOLK	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23510	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90473620	RAILPULSE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** wdickinson@kaleolegal.com

Correspondent Name: William P. Dickinson III
Address Line 1: 4456 Corporation Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 135

Address Line 4: Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23462

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William P. Dickinson III

SIGNATURE:	/William P. Dickinson III/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2021	
Total Attachments: 10	•	
source=Exhibit D GATX Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Exhibit D GATX Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Exhibit E GW Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Exhibit E GW Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Exhibit F NS Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Exhibit F NS Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Exhibit G Trinity Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Exhibit G Trinity Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Exhibit H Watco Assignment#page1.tif		

source=Exhibit H Watco Assignment#page2.tif

WHEREAS, GATX Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a New York

corporation with a known mailing address at 223 S Wacker Dr., Chicago, IL 60606, is the owner of the

federal application listed on Attachment 1, which is attached hereto and incorporated into this Assignment

(hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK");

WHEREAS, RailPulse, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited

liability company, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK

and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARK; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right,

title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all

rights conferred by virtue of the federal TRADEMARK applications, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the TRADEMARK, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the

TRADEMARK by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and

collect damages by reason of past infringements of the TRADEMARK.

Effective as of March 15, 2021.

**ASSIGNOR** 

**ASSIGNEE** 

**GATX CORPORATION** 

RAILPULSE, LLC

Name: Paul Titterton

Its: SVP and COO - North American Rail

Michael R McClellan

Name: Michael R. McClellan

Its: Manager

**REEL: 007415 FRAME: 0788** 

# **Trademark Application**

Mark	Serial No.
RAILPULSE	90473620

WHEREAS, Genesee & Wyoming Railroad Services, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation with a known mailing address at 20 West Ave., Darien, CT 06820

, is the owner of the federal application listed on Attachment 1, which is attached hereto and incorporated

into this Assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK");

WHEREAS, RailPulse, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited

liability company, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK

and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARK; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right,

title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all

rights conferred by virtue of the federal TRADEMARK applications, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the TRADEMARK, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the

TRADEMARK by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and

collect damages by reason of past infringements of the TRADEMARK.

Effective as of March 15, 2021.

ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE

**GENESEE & WYOMING** 

RAILROAD SERVICES, INC. RAILPULSE, LLC

By: Marine Marin

Name: Michael Miller

Name: Michael R. McClellan

Its: President, North America Its: Manager

By: Michael R.McClellan

# **Trademark Application**

Mark	Serial No.
RAILPULSE	90473620

WHEREAS, Norfolk Southern Railway Company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a

Virginia corporation with a known mailing address at 3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510, is the

owner of the federal application listed on Attachment 1, which is attached hereto and incorporated into

this Assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK");

WHEREAS, RailPulse, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited

liability company, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK

and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARK; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right,

title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all

rights conferred by virtue of the federal TRADEMARK applications, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the TRADEMARK, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the

TRADEMARK by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and

collect damages by reason of past infringements of the TRADEMARK.

Effective as of March 15, 2021.

**ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE** 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN

RAILWAY COMPANY RAILPULSE, LLC

By: Michael R. McClellan...

By Michael R McClellan

Name: Michael R. McClellan Name: Michael R. McClellan

Its: Vice President - Strategic Planning Its: Manager

> EXHIBIT F TRADEMARK REEL: 007415 FRAME: 0792

## **Trademark Application**

Mark	Serial No.
RAILPULSE	90473620

WHEREAS, Trinity Industries, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware

corporation with a known mailing address at 14221 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 1100, Dallas, TX 75254, is

the owner of the federal application listed on Attachment 1, which is attached hereto and incorporated

into this Assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK");

WHEREAS, RailPulse, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited

liability company, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK

and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARK; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right,

title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all

rights conferred by virtue of the federal TRADEMARK applications, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the TRADEMARK, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the

TRADEMARK by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and

collect damages by reason of past infringements of the TRADEMARK.

Effective as of March 15, 2021.

ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE

TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC. RAILPULSE, LLC

Brian D. Madison

By: Strand Medican (Maris Madison)

By: Michael B. McClellan...

By: Michael McClellan...

By: Michael McClellan...

Name: Brian Madison Name: Michael R. McClellan

Its: Executive Vice President Its: Manager

EXHIBIT G

REEL: 007415 FRAME: 0794

# **Trademark Application**

Mark	Serial No.
RAILPULSE	90473620

WHEREAS, Watco Companies, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware

limited liability company with a known mailing address at 315 W. 3rd St., Pittsburg, KS 66762, is the

owner of the federal application listed on Attachment 1, which is attached hereto and incorporated into

this Assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK");

WHEREAS, RailPulse, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited

liability company, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK

and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARK; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right,

title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all

rights conferred by virtue of the federal TRADEMARK applications, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the TRADEMARK, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the

TRADEMARK by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and

collect damages by reason of past infringements of the TRADEMARK.

Effective as of March 15, 2021.

ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE

WATCO COMPANIES, LLC RAILPULSE, LLC

Stefan Loeb

By: Stefan Loeb (Mar 18, 2021 ) 2014 (2017)

By: Stefan Loeb (Mar 18, 2021 ) 2014 (2017)

Name: Stefan Loeb Name: Michael R. McClellan

Its: EVP Its: Manager

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007415 FRAME: 0796** 

## **Trademark Application**

Mark	Serial No.
RAILPULSE	90473620

RECORDED: 09/09/2021